## MEDIA CONTACT



Mindy Hatch, Marketing Coordinator mhatch@swlaw.com | 801.257.1811

## SNELL & WILMER ATTORNEY JEREMY STEWART ELECTED TO HOUSE OF HOPE BOARD OF TRUSTEES

**SALT LAKE CITY** (**December 18, 2014**) – Snell & Wilmer is pleased to announce attorney <u>Jeremy</u> <u>Stewart</u> has been elected to serve on the board of trustees for House of Hope.

House of Hope is a non-profit organization providing substance use disorder treatment, education and prevention services throughout Utah. Its mission is to provide addiction recovery and behavioral health services that help reclaim and rebuild lives, strengthen families, instill accountability and promote personal growth.

"I am honored to serve on House of Hope's board of trustees," said Stewart. "House of Hope provides such an important service in our community by helping women and children to remove themselves from often hopeless situations and to build better lives."

At Snell & Wilmer, Stewart's practice is concentrated in commercial litigation. His practice spans a variety of legal areas including securities class actions, complex antitrust litigation and investigations, contract disputes, land use litigation, regulatory enforcement actions and general business litigation in federal and state courts. Stewart was recognized by Utah Business magazine as a Utah Legal Elite, Up & Coming, in Civil Litigation.

Stewart received his B.A. from Brigham Young University, his M.A. from The American University and his J.D., cum laude, from Georgetown University Law Center.

## **About Snell & Wilmer**

Founded in 1938, Snell & Wilmer is a full-service business law firm with more than 400 attorneys practicing in nine locations throughout the western United States and in Mexico, including Salt Lake City, Utah; Phoenix and Tucson, Arizona; Los Angeles and Orange County, California; Denver, Colorado; Las Vegas and Reno, Nevada; and Los Cabos, Mexico. The firm represents clients ranging from large, publicly traded corporations to small businesses, individuals and entrepreneurs. For more information, visit www.swlaw.com.

###